MEDICAL SERVICES

2025

Notice to All Patients of Friends of Family Health Center

As a Federally Qualified Health Center, we do not refuse to provide health care services to any indivuals because of inability to pay.
Discounts for essential services are offered dependent upon family size & income as determined by a discounted Sliding Fee Schedule (below).

You may apply for a discount at the front desk or call (562) 690-0400.

J Family Unit Size:
Poverty Levels: >

Monthly Income:
@ or below 100% (FPL)

Monthly Income:
101% to 125% (FPL)

Monthly Income:
126% to 150% (FPL)

Monthly Income:
151% to 175% (FPL)

Monthly Income:
176% to 200% (FPL)

Monthly Income:
above 200% (FPL)

1

0 - $1304

$1305 - $1630

$1631 - $1956

$1957 - $2282

$2283 - $2608

> greater than $2608

- $1763

$1764 - $2203

$2204 - $2644

$2645 - $3084

$3085 - $3525

> greater than $3525

- 82221

$2222 - $2776

§2777 - $3331

$3332 - $3886

$3887 - 54442

> greater than $4442

- $2679

$2680 - $3349

$3350 - $4019

$4020 - $4689

$4690 - $5358

> greater than $5358

- $3138

$3139 - $3922

$3923 - $4706

$4707 - $5491

$5492 - $6275

> greater than $6275

- $3596

$3597 - $4495

$4496 - $5394

$5395 - $6293

$6294 - $7192

> greater than $7192

N wiN

- $4054

$4055 - $5068

$5069 - $6081

$6082 - $7095

§7096 - $8108

> greater than $8108

8
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- $4513

$4514 - $5641

$5642 - $6769

$6770 - $7897

$7898 - $9025

> greater than $9025

Each additional person
over 8

Add $458 per

additional person

Add $573 per

additional person

Add $688 per

additional person

Add $802 per

additional person

Add $917 per

additional person

Medical
Service

Patient Pays

@ or below 100% (FPL)

Nominal Fee

Patient Pays

101% to 125% (FPL)

Discounted Fee

Patient Pays

126% to 150% (FPL)

Discounted Fee

Patient Pays

151% to 175% (FPL)

Discounted Fee

Patient Pays

176% to 200% (FPL)

Discounted Fee

above 200% (FPL)

Patient Per Visit Charge

Amount

$30.00

$40.00

$60.00

$80.00

$100.00

Full Charge

$182.00

Sliding Fee Schedule of Discounts is based on 2025 Federal Poverty Level (FPL).




BEHAVIORAL HEALTH SERVICES
2025

Notice to All Patients of Friends of Family Health Center

As a Federally Qualified Health Center, we do not refuse to provide health care services to any individuals because of inability to pay.
Discounts for essential services are offered dependent upon family size & income as determined by a discounted Sliding Fee Schedule (below).
You may apply for a discount at the front desk or call (562) 690-0400.

J Family Unit Size: Monthly Income: Monthly Income: Monthly Income: Monthly Income: Monthly Income: Monthly Income:
Poverty Levels: | @ or below 100% (FPL) | 101% to 125% (FPL) | 126% to 150% (FPL) | 151% to 175% (FPL) | 176% to 200% (FPL) above 200% (FPL)
1 S 0 - 51304 $1305 - $1630 $1631 - $1956 $1957 - $2282 $2283 - S2608 > greater than $2608
2 S 0 - 51763 $1764 - $2203 $2204 - $2644 $2645 - $3084 $3085 - $3525 > greater than $3525
3 S 0-82221 $2222 - $2776 $2777 - $3331 $3332 - $3886 $3887 - $4442 > greater than $4442
4 S 0 - 52679 $2680 - $3349 $3350 - $4019 $4020 - $4689 $4690 - $5358 > greater than $5358
5 S 0 - 53138 $3139 - $3922 $3923 - $4706 $4707 - $5491 $5492 - $6275 > greater than $6275
6 S 0 - 5359 $3597 - $4495 $4496 - $5394 $5395 - $6293 $6294 - $7192 > greater than $7192
7 S 0 - 54054 $4055 - $5068 $5069 - $6081 $6082 - $7095 $7096 - $8108 > greater than $8108
8 S 0 - 54513 $4514 - $5641 $5642 - $6769 $6770 - $7897 $7898 - $9025 > greater than $9025
Each additional person Add $458 per Add $573 per Add $688 per Add $802 per Add $917 per
over 8 additional person additional person additional person additional person additional person
Behavioral Health Patient Pays Patient Pays Patient Pays Patient Pays Patient Pays
Service @ or below 100% (FPL) | 101% to 125% (FPL) | 126% to 150% (FPL) | 151% to 175% (FPL) | 176% to 200% (FPL) above 200% (FPL)
Patient Per Visit Charge Nominal Fee Discounted Fee Discounted Fee Discounted Fee Discounted Fee Full Charge
Individual Therapy $30.00 $40.00 $50.00 $60.00 $70.00 $182.00
Group Therapy $10.00 $10.00 $10.00 $10.00 $10.00 $10.00
Clinical Psychiatry $30.00 $40.00 $60.00 $80.00 $100.00 $182.00

Sliding Fee Schedule of discounts is based on 2025 Federal Poverty Level (FPL).



DENTAL SERVICES

2025

Notice to All Patients of Friends of Family Health Center

As a Federally Qualified Health Center, we do not refuse to provide health care services to any individuals because of inability to pay.
Discounts for essential services are offered dependent upon family size & income as determined by a discounted Sliding Fee Schedule (below).
You may apply for a discount at the front desk or call (562) 690-0400.

J Family Unit Size:

Monthly Income:

Monthly Income:

Monthly Income:

Monthly Income:

Monthly Income:

Monthly Income:

Poverty Levels: | @ or below 100% (FPL) | 101% to 125% (FPL) | 126% to 150% (FPL) | 151% to 175% (FPL) | 176% to 200% (FPL) above 200% (FPL)
1 S 0-51304 $1305 - $1630 $1631 - $1956 $1957 - $2282 $2283 - 52608 > greater than $2608
2 S 0-51763 $1764 - $2203 $2204 - $2644 $2645 - $3084 $3085 - $3525 > greater than $3525
3 S 0-52221 $2222 - $2776 $2777 - $3331 $3332 - $3886 $3887 - $4442 > greater than $4442
4 S 0 - 52679 $2680 - $3349 $3350 - $4019 $4020 - $4689 $4690 - $5358 > greater than $5358
5 S 0 - 53138 $3139 - $3922 $3923 - $4706 $4707 - $5491 $5492 - $6275 > greater than $6275
6 S 0 - 53596 $3597 - $4495 $4496 - $5394 $5395 - $6293 $6294 - $7192 > greater than $7192
7 S 0 - 54054 $4055 - $5068 $5069 - $6081 $6082 - $7095 $7096 - $8108 > greater than $8108
8 S 0 - 54513 $4514 - $5641 $5642 - $6769 $6770 - $7897 $7898 - $9025 > greater than $9025

Each additional person over

Add $458 per

Add $573 per

Add $688 per

Add $802 per

Add $917 per

8 additional person additional person additional person additional person additional person
Dental Patient Pays Patient Pays Patient Pays Patient Pays Patient Pays
Service @ or below 100% (FPL) | 101% to 125% (FPL) | 126% to 150% (FPL) | 151% to 175% (FPL) | 176% to 200% (FPL) above 200% (FPL)
Patient Per Visit Charge Discounted Fee Discounted Fee Discounted Fee Discounted Fee Discounted Fee Full Charge

$30 Nominal fee for all income levels

for evaluations & Xrays

40% of procedure codes
U&C

45% of procedure
codes U&C

55% of procedure
codes U&C

65% of procedure
codes U&C

75% of procedure
codes U&C

100% of procedure
codes U&C

Sliding Fee Schedule of discounts is based on 2025 Federal Poverty Level (FPL).




SERVICIOS MEDICOS

2025

Aviso para todos los pacientes de Friends of Family Health Center

Como Centro De Salud Federal Calificado, no le negamos los servicios de salud a ningun individuo por no tener los medios econdémicos para pagar.
Se ofrecen descuentos para servicios esenciales bajo el programa de tarifas reducidas y es calculado segun el tamafio y los ingresos de la familia.
Usted puede aplicar para un descuento en la recepcion o llamando al (562) 690-0400.

J Family Unit Size:
Poverty Levels: >

Monthly Income:
@ or below 100% (FPL)

Monthly Income:
101% to 125% (FPL)

Monthly Income:
126% to 150% (FPL)

Monthly Income:
151% to 175% (FPL)

Monthly Income:
176% to 200% (FPL)

Monthly Income:
above 200% (FPL)

1

0 - $1304

$1305 - $1630

$1631 - $1956

$1957 - $2282

$2283 - $2608

> greater than $2608

- $1763

$1764 - $2203

$2204 - $2644

$2645 - $3084

$3085 - $3525

> greater than $3525

- 82221

$2222 - $2776

§2777 - $3331

$3332 - $3886

$3887 - 54442

> greater than $4442

- $2679

$2680 - $3349

$3350 - $4019

$4020 - $4689

$4690 - $5358

> greater than $5358

- $3138

$3139 - $3922

$3923 - $4706

$4707 - $5491

$5492 - $6275

> greater than $6275

- $3596

$3597 - $4495

$4496 - $5394

$5395 - $6293

$6294 - $7192

> greater than $7192

N wiN

- $4054

$4055 - $5068

$5069 - $6081

$6082 - $7095

§7096 - $8108

> greater than $8108

8

W nununuminninmn
OO0 |O|O|O

- $4513

$4514 - $5641

$5642 - $6769

$6770 - $7897

$7898 - $9025

> greater than $9025

Each additional person
over 8

Add $458 per

additional person

Add $573 per

additional person

Add $688 per

additional person

Add $802 per

additional person

Add $917 per

additional person

Medical
Service

Patient Per Visit Charge

Patient Pays

@ or below 100% (FPL)

Nominal Fee

Patient Pays

101% to 125% (FPL)

Discounted Fee

Patient Pays

126% to 150% (FPL)

Discounted Fee

Patient Pays

151% to 175% (FPL)

Discounted Fee

Patient Pays

176% to 200% (FPL)

Discounted Fee

above 200% (FPL)
Full Charge

Amount

$30.00

$40.00

$60.00

$80.00

$100.00

$182.00

Los descuentos del programa de taritas reducidas se basa en los niveles tederales de pobreza- 2025 establecido de acuerdo a los ingresos mensuales y tamano

familiar.




SERVICIOS DE SALUD DEL COMPORTAMIENTO
2025
Aviso para todos los pacientes de Friends of Family Health Center

Como Centro De Salud Federal Calificado, no le negamos los servicios de salud a ningun individuo por no tener los medios econémicos para pagar.
Se ofrecen descuentos para servicios esenciales bajo el programa de tarifas reducidas y es calculado segun el tamafio y los ingresos de la familia.
Usted puede aplicar para un descuento en la recepcion o llamando al (562) 690-0400.

J» Family Unit Size: Monthly Income: Monthly Income: Monthly Income: Monthly Income: Monthly Income: Monthly Income:
Poverty Levels: | @ or below 100% (FPL) | 101% to 125% (FPL) | 126% to 150% (FPL) | 151% to 175% (FPL) | 176% to 200% (FPL) above 200% (FPL)
1 S 0 - 51304 $1305 - $1630 $1631 - $1956 $1957 - $2282 $2283 - S2608 > greater than $2608
2 S 0 - 51763 $1764 - $2203 $2204 - $2644 $2645 - $3084 $3085 - $3525 > greater than $3525
3 S 0-52221 $2222 - $2776 $2777 - $3331 $3332 - $3886 $3887 - $4442 > greater than $4442
4 S 0 - 52679 $2680 - $3349 $3350 - $4019 $4020 - $4689 $4690 - $5358 > greater than $5358
5 S 0 - 53138 $3139 - $3922 $3923 - $4706 $4707 - $5491 $5492 - $6275 > greater than $6275
6 S 0 - 53596 $3597 - $4495 $4496 - $5394 $5395 - $6293 $6294 - $7192 > greater than $7192
7 S 0 - 54054 $4055 - $5068 $5069 - $6081 $6082 - $7095 $7096 - $8108 > greater than $8108
8 S 0 - 54513 $4514 - $5641 $5642 - $6769 $6770 - $7897 $7898 - $9025 > greater than $9025
Each additional person Add $458 per Add $573 per Add $688 per Add $802 per Add $917 per
over 8 additional person additional person additional person additional person additional person
Behavioral Health Patient Pays Patient Pays Patient Pays Patient Pays Patient Pays
Service @ or below 100% (FPL) | 101% to 125% (FPL) | 126% to 150% (FPL) | 151% to 175% (FPL) | 176% to 200% (FPL) above 200% (FPL)
Patient Per Visit Charge Nominal Fee Discounted Fee Discounted Fee Discounted Fee Discounted Fee Full Charge
Individual Therapy $30.00 $40.00 $50.00 $60.00 $70.00 $182.00
Group Therapy $10.00 $10.00 $10.00 $10.00 $10.00 $10.00
Clinical Psychiatry $30.00 $40.00 $60.00 $80.00 $100.00 $182.00

Los descuentos del programa de tarifas reducidas se basa en los niveles federales de pobreza- 2025 establecido de acuerdo a los ingresos mensuales y tamafio
familiar.



SERVICIOS DENTALES
2025

Aviso para todos los pacientes de Friends of Family Health Center

Como Centro De Salud Federal Calificado, no le negamos los servicios de salud a ningun individuo por no tener los medios econdmicos para pagar.
Se ofrecen descuentos para servicios esenciales bajo el programa de tarifas reducidas y es calculado segun el tamafio y los ingresos de la familia.
Usted puede aplicar para un descuento en la recepcién o llamando al (562) 690-0400.

J Family Unit Size:

Poverty Levels: -

Monthly Income:
@ or below 100% (FPL)

Monthly Income:
101% to 125% (FPL)

Monthly Income:
126% to 150% (FPL)

Monthly Income:
151% to 175% (FPL)

Monthly Income:
176% to 200% (FPL)

Monthly Income:
above 200% (FPL)

1

0 - $1304

$1305 - $1630

$1631 - $1956

$1957 - $2282

$2283 - $2608

> greater than $2608

- $1763

$1764 - $2203

$2204 - $2644

$2645 - $3084

$3085 - $3525

> greater than $3525

- 82221

$2222 - $2776

$2777 - $3331

$3332 - $3886

$3887 - $4442

> greater than $4442

- 82679

$2680 - $3349

$3350 - $4019

$4020 - $4689

$4690 - $5358

> greater than $5358

- $3138

$3139 - $3922

$3923 - $4706

$4707 - $5491

$5492 - $6275

> greater than $6275

- $3596

$3597 - $4495

$4496 - $5394

$5395 - $6293

$6294 - $7192

> greater than $7192
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- $4054

$4055 - $5068

$5069 - $6081

$6082 - $7095

$7096 - $8108

> greater than $8108
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- $4513

$4514 - $5641

$5642 - $6769

$6770 - $7897

$7898 - $9025

> greater than $9025

Each additional person over

Add $458 per

Add $573 per

Add $688 per

Add $802 per

Add $917 per

8 additional person additional person additional person additional person additional person
Dental Patient Pays Patient Pays Patient Pays Patient Pays Patient Pays
Service @ or below 100% (FPL) | 101% to 125% (FPL) | 126% to 150% (FPL) | 151% to 175% (FPL) | 176% to 200% (FPL) above 200% (FPL)
Patient Per Visit Charge Discounted Fee Discounted Fee Discounted Fee Discounted Fee Discounted Fee Full Charge
$30 Nominal fee for all income levels | 40% Of procedure codes| 45% of procedure | 55% of procedure | 65% of procedure | 75% of procedure 100% of procedure
for evaluations & Xrays U&C codes U&C codes U&C codes U&C codes U&C codes U&C

Los descuentos del programa de tarifas reducidas se basa en los niveles federales de pobreza- 2025 establecido de acuerdo a los ingresos mensuales y tamafo

familiar.




